OFFICE OF THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE :: EAST KHASI HILLS :: SHILLONG ::

ORDER

In partial modification of this office Order No.CB/77/12/607-A dt.17.2.2012 and Memo No.CB/77/13/189-A dt.18.1.2013, Inspector B.K.Mishra, O/C Laban PS will also function as Juvenile Welfare Officer of this District with immediate effect until further orders in addition to his own duties.

Sd/- M.Kharkrang,MPS, Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.

Memo No.CB/77/13/9 70 A Copy to:

Dated Shillong, the 26th March, 2013.

- 1. The Addl. Director General of Police(CID), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 2. The Addl. Director General of Police(L&O), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 3. The Dy. Inspector General of Police(CID), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 4. The Dy. Inspector General of Police(ER), Meghalaya, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 5. The Deputy Commissioner, East Khasi Hills, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 6. The District Social Welfare Officer, East Khasi Hills, Shillong for favour of information.
 - 7. S.P(City)/ Addl.S.P(Crime)/ Addl.S.P(Tr)/ Dy.S.P(City)/ Dy.S.P(HQ)/ SDPO, Sohra for information.
 - 8. Insp.B.K.Mishra, JWO of East Khasi Hills District Police for information and necessary action.

9. All Os.C of PSs and I/Cs of BHs/O.Ps in East Khasi Hills for information and necessary action.

Superintendent of Police, East Khasi Hills, Shillong.

-x-x-x-